



## TRAY OF DELIGHTS

Presented in a willow tray containing:

Frank's Luxury Apple & Cinnamon Butter Bites 150g  
Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines with Brown Sheer  
Ribbon 125g Crunch Craving Salt & Pepper Jumbo Peanuts in Pot  
125g  
Oloves Basil & Garlic Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g  
Simply Cornish Cheddar Cheese, Rosemary & Cornish Sea Salt  
Savoury Snacks Don Cayetano Sauvignon Blanc 2018

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT THIS GIFT WAS PUBLISHED ON OUR WEBSITE, BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

| VHCode  | ProductName   | WeightNET | Symbol |
|---------|---|-----------|--------|
| 1011647 | Simply Cornish Cheddar Cheese, Rosemary & Cornish Sea Salt Savoury Snacks | 160       | g      |

| Ingredients   |
|---|
| WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Cheddar Cheese (10%)(MILK, Salt), Sugar, Rosemary (0.3%), Cornish Sea Salt (0.3%) |

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 479          | 32.1   | 20.5         | 39               | 2.1       | 9.2        | 0.5     | 0        | 0   |

|   |   |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| <b>Allergen: Celery &amp; Products Thereof</b>  | <b>Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat</b> | <b>Allergen: Crustaceans &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Egg &amp; Products Thereof</b>         | <b>Allergen: Fish &amp; Products Thereof</b> |
| FALSE   | TRUE  | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE  |
| <b>Allergen: Lupin &amp; Products Thereof</b>   | <b>Allergen: Milk &amp; Products Thereof</b>            | <b>Allergen: Molluscs &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Mustard &amp; Products Thereof</b>     | <b>Allergen: Nuts</b>                        |
| FALSE   | TRUE  | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE  |
| <b>Allergen: Peanuts &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Sesame Seeds &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Soybeans &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Or Sulphites</b> |  |
| FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   |  |

| Vegetarian | Vegan | AlcoholFree | ArtificialFree |
|------------|-------|-------------|----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE        | TRUE           |

| VHCode | ProductName                                  | WeightNET | Symbol |
|--------|--|-----------|--------|
| 005668 | Frank's Luxury Apple & Cinnamon Butter Bites | 150       | g      |

| Ingredients  |
|--|
| Wheat flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), salted butter,(29%) sugar, apple (5%)( concentrated puree and juice: apple and lemon, fructose glucose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, wheat fibre, palm fat(RSPO SG), rice starch, citric acid, pectin, natural flavouring) cinnamon (0.7%) |

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 494          | 26.5   | 17           | 58.5             | 26        | 4.9        | 1.06    | 2.4      | 0   |

|   |   |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| <b>Allergen: Celery &amp; Products Thereof</b>  | <b>Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat</b> | <b>Allergen: Crustaceans &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Egg &amp; Products Thereof</b>         | <b>Allergen: Fish &amp; Products Thereof</b> |
| FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE  |
| <b>Allergen: Lupin &amp; Products Thereof</b>   | <b>Allergen: Milk &amp; Products Thereof</b>            | <b>Allergen: Molluscs &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Mustard &amp; Products Thereof</b>     | <b>Allergen: Nuts</b>                        |
| FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | TRUE   |
| <b>Allergen: Peanuts &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Sesame Seeds &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Soybeans &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Or Sulphites</b> |  |
| TRUE  | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   |  |

| Vegetarian | Vegan | AlcoholFree | ArtificialFree |
|------------|-------|-------------|----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE        | TRUE           |

| VHCode | ProductName                                       | WeightNET | Symbol |
|--------|---|-----------|--------|
| 008495 | Crunch Craving Salt & Pepper Jumbo Peanuts in Pot | 125       | g      |

| Ingredients                                     |
|---|
| Peanuts 98%, Rapeseed Oil, Salt 1%, Pepper 0.5% |

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 622          | 53     | 9.5          | 7.8              | 3.8       | 28.5       | 1.25    | 6.2      | 0   |

|   |   |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| <b>Allergen: Celery &amp; Products Thereof</b>  | <b>Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat</b> | <b>Allergen: Crustaceans &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Egg &amp; Products Thereof</b>         | <b>Allergen: Fish &amp; Products Thereof</b> |
| TRUE  | TRUE  | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE  |
| <b>Allergen: Lupin &amp; Products Thereof</b>   | <b>Allergen: Milk &amp; Products Thereof</b>            | <b>Allergen: Molluscs &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Mustard &amp; Products Thereof</b>     | <b>Allergen: Nuts</b>                        |
| FALSE   | TRUE  | FALSE   | TRUE  | TRUE   |
| <b>Allergen: Peanuts &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Sesame Seeds &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Soyabean &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Or Sulphites</b> |  |
| TRUE  | TRUE  | TRUE  | FALSE   |  |

| Vegetarian | Vegan | AlcoholFree | ArtificialFree |
|------------|-------|-------------|----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE        | FALSE          |

| Code   | Product Name                                      | NET Weight | Symbol |
|--------|---|------------|--------|
| 008552 | Oloves Basil & Garlic Natural Green Pitted Olives | 30         | g      |

| Ingredients   |
|---|
| Pitted Green olives 96%, salt, sunflower oil, basil<1%, garlic powder<1%, garlic aroma, vinegar, lactic acid, citric acid |
| For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below. |

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 175          | 18.4   | 2.6          | 1.1              | 0.1       | 1.3        | 2.5     | 0        | 0   |

### Allergens

| Celery & Products Thereof  | Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat | Crustaceans & Products Thereof | Egg & Products Thereof         | Fish & Products Thereof |
|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | FALSE                          | FALSE                          | FALSE                   |
| Lupin & Products Thereof   | Milk & Products Thereof                | Molluscs & Products Thereof    | Mustard & Products Thereof     | Nuts                    |
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | FALSE                          | FALSE                          | FALSE                   |
| Peanuts & Products Thereof | Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof        | Soyabeans & Products Thereof   | Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites |                         |
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | FALSE                          | FALSE                          |                         |

### Suitable For

| Vegetarian | Vegan | Alcohol Free | Artificial Free |
|------------|-------|--------------|-----------------|
| TRUE       | TRUE  | TRUE         | TRUE            |

| Code   | Product Name  | NET Weight | Symbol |
|--------|---|------------|--------|
| 005774 | Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Florentines with Brown Sheer Ribbon | 115        | g      |

| Ingredients  |
|--|
| <p>Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20% min. White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Plain chocolate; cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, vanilla, cocoa solids 70%min. PECANS, ALMONDS, Cranberries, Pumpkin seeds,</p> <p>For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.</p> |

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 567.8        | 37.7   | 21.5         | 49               | 47.9      | 7.4        | 0.2     | 0        | 0   |

#### Allergens

| Celery & Products Thereof  | Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat | Crustaceans & Products Thereof | Egg & Products Thereof         | Fish & Products Thereof |
|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | FALSE                          | FALSE                          | FALSE                   |
| Lupin & Products Thereof   | Milk & Products Thereof                | Molluscs & Products Thereof    | Mustard & Products Thereof     | Nuts                    |
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | FALSE                          | FALSE                          | TRUE                    |
| Peanuts & Products Thereof | Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof        | Soyabeans & Products Thereof   | Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites |                         |
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | TRUE                           | FALSE                          |                         |

#### Suitable For

| Vegetarian | Vegan | Alcohol Free | Artificial Free |
|------------|-------|--------------|-----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE         | FALSE           |